

Council Communication

File Number: Res 2023-139

Agenda Date: 12/4/2023

Commerce

Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

File Type: Resolution

7887 E. 60th Ave. Commerce City, CO 80022 c3gov.com

In Control: City Council

Agenda Number:

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING KENDRA L. CARBERRY AS CAREER SERVICE HEARING OFFICER FOR THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY AND KATHIE B. GUCKENBERGER AS ALTERNATE CAREER SERVICE HEARING OFFICER

Summary and Background Information:

The City Council of the City of Commerce City ("City Council") is authorized by Section 2-4402(a) of the Commerce City Revised Municipal Code ("Code") "to appoint one (1) or more hearing officers to serve as the career service commission and hear employee appeals pursuant to Section 2-4402 of the Code. Section 9.1 of the Commerce City Charter ("Charter") no member of the career service commission may hold any other appointed or elected office in the City or be employed by the City. Kendra L. Carberry and Kathie B. Guckenberger are not employed by the City, do not hold any appointed or elected office in the City, and possess the required legal experience and expertise to serve as the Career Service Hearing Officer and the Alternate Career Service Hearing Officer for the City.

Staff Responsible (Department Head): Sarah L. Geiger, Interim City Attorney **Staff Member Presenting**: Sarah L. Geiger, Interim City Attorney

Financial Impact: Funding Source:

Staff Recommendation: Suggested Motion: